# QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Kill your exam at first Attempt





**NCIDQ** 

# NCIDQ-CID

NCIDQ Certified Interior Designer







#### **Question:** 183

American Disability Act requires certain standards are made for those that are sight impaired when using an elevator. Which of the following are some of those standards?

- A. The keypad has color contrasted from elevator cab, flooring finish change at entrance, lighting contrast in cab to designate floors.
- B. A sign on both door jams on every floor and in raised Braille and raised letters, emergency intercom identified by Braille and raised letters.
- C. Voice activation for each floor, textured surface for each floor button.
- D. A Elevator service person available on request to aid those sight impaired.

#### **Answer: B**

A sign on both door jams on every floor and in raised Braille and raised letters, emergency intercom identified by Braille and raised letters.

# **Question:** 184

For people interested in architecture or design for the disabled and using the ANSI standards, it is helpful to understand the difference between accessibility and adaptability. Which description best describes Adaptability in the ANSI Standards.

- A. The placement of building elements and structure to allow a disabled person to adapt to their environment.
- B. The building, site, facility or portion thereof that can be approached, entered by physically disabled people.

- C. Flexibility of certain building elements, such as kitchen counters, sinks and grab bars to be modified to accommodate the needs of people with different types or degrees of disability
- D. Variability in respect to, or under the influence of, external conditions; susceptibility of a space whereby it becomes suited to or fitted for its conditions for a disabled person.

#### **Answer: C**

ANSI A117.1-1986

#### **Question:** 185

The floor level to the bank is 1 foot above the ground. How long does the wheelchair ramp need to be?

- A. 8 feet
- B. 12 feet
- C. 16 feet
- D. 20 feet

#### **Answer:** B

The floor level to the bank is 1 foot above the ground. How long does the wheelchair ramp need to be 12 feet.

# **Question:** 186

The \_\_\_\_\_ serves as a temporary haven from the effects of a fire or other emergency.

- A. Kitchen
- B. Area of Refuge
- C. Locked fireproof Room
- D. Safe Room

#### **Answer:** B

The area of refuge serves as a temporary haven from the effects of a fire or other emergency.

# **Question:** 187

The number of exits required for a building is dependent on the size of the building, the use of the building and the number of occupants. The minimum number is of exists that every building must have for each floor is?

- A. One
- B. Two
- C. Four
- D. Six

#### **Answer:** B

The minimum number is of exists that every building must have for each floor is two.

#### **Question:** 188

A hospital wants to know if a fabric retains bacteria or not so they can prevent a fabric that may make people susceptible to more germs. What is the agency that performs that test?

- A. Furniture Manufactures Association
- B. American Society of Interior Designers
- C. American Association of Textile Chemists and Colorist
- D. American Chemist Society

# **Answer:** C

American Association of Textile Chemists and Colorist

# **Question:** 189

A restaurant wants to have a buffet line but their space is not very large. What is the minimum clear space required for the aisle and yet allow for accessibility?

- A. 36 inches
- B. 42 inches
- C. 54 inches
- D. 60 inches

#### **Answer:** A

The minimum clear space required for the aisle and yet allow for accessibility is 36 inches.

# Question: 190

An older couple wants to retire and decides it would be great to run a small motel. They find an older place and find it is not up to ADA standards. The amount of rooms the motel will have is 32 rooms. How many of those sleeping rooms will be required to be ADA accessible?

- A. 1
- B. 2
- C. 3
- D. 4

#### **Answer: B**

A motel with 32 sleeping rooms would be required to have two room be accessible to meet ADA standards.

# **Question:** 191

Stairways serving an occupant load of 50 or more must be at least \_\_\_\_" wide or as wide as determined by multiplying the occupant load by 0.3.

- A. 36 inches
- B. 44 inches
- C. 60 inches
- D. 54 inches

#### **Answer:** B

44 inches is the minimum clear width for a stairway with 50 or more occupants.

# For More exams visit https://killexams.com/vendors-exam-list



